
 

158 West Gay Street, Suite 300 T: 610-429-8907 www.pennoni.com 
West Chester, PA 19380  Page 1 of 1 

September 10, 2024 

WESTT 24001 

Attn: Mila Carter, Township Manager 
Westtown Township 
1039 Wilmington Pike 
West Chester, PA 19382 
 

RE:  Street Road (SR 0926) & Shady Grove Way Green Light Go Project 
 Bid Tabulation and Recommendation   

Dear Mila: 

Attached herewith is a tabulation of the bids received on September 6, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. for the referenced contract.  
The bid results are as follows: 
 

Contractor Base Bid 
Lenni Electric Corporation $ 206,407.00 

 
We have enclosed a copy of the bid tabulation for your records.  The lowest qualified bidder was Lenni Electric 
Corporation of West Chester, PA with a bid of $206,407.00.  

Lenni Electrical Corporation have provided references, a history of completed work, and an inventory of equipment and 
we have reviewed this information.  Based upon this information, we recommend that this project be awarded to Lenni 
Electric Corporation with a bid of $206,407.00, contingent upon their execution of the Contract and supply of the 
required Bonds and Insurance.  

Should you have any further questions or comments, please contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 

PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC. 

 

 

Michael W. Schneider, PE 
Associate Vice President  

  



WESTT 24001

Westtown Township
Tabulation of Bids Received Until 10:00 A.M.
Prevailing time on September 6, 2024

Street Road (SR 0926) and Shady Grove Way Green-Light-Go Project

ITEM UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

BASE BID

1 1 LS Maintenance and Protection of Traffic $20,000.00 $20,000.00

2 39 SF Post Mounted Signs, Type B $57.55 $2,244.45

3 51 SF Structure Mounted flat Sheet Aluminum Signs $44.85 $2,287.35

4 2 EA Traffic Signal support, 25' Mast Arm $27,362.00 $54,724.00

5 2 EA Traffic Support, 14' Mast Arm $9,630.00 $19,260.00

6 1 EA NEMA TS-2; Type 1 Controller Assembly, Type 1 Mounting, Open Spec $26,255.00 $26,255.00

7 96 LF Two-inch Conduit $5.80 $556.80

8 42 LF Three-inch Conduit $29.30 $1,230.60

9 100 LF Trench and Backfill, Type I $28.35 $2,835.00

10* 38 LF Trench and Backfill, Type III $143.50 $5,453.00

11 454 LF Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 5 Conductor $4.20 $1,906.80

12 145 LF Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 7 Conductor $5.10 $739.50

13 3 EA Junction Box JB-27 $1,184.00 $3,552.00

14 1 EA Electrical Service, Type C $3,242.50 $3,242.50

15 1 EA Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS) $4,878.00 $4,878.00

16 5 EA Vehicular Signal Head, Three 12" Sections, with Backplate $866.00 $4,330.00

17 1 EA Vehicular Signal Head, Five 12" Sections $1,490.00 $1,490.00

18 1 EA Video Detector $5,545.00 $5,545.00

19 1 EA Radar Detector System $26,866.00 $26,866.00

20 1 EA Optical Preemption System $8,555.00 $8,555.00

21 11 LF 24" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings $145.00 $1,595.00

22 11 LF 24" Pavement Marking Removal $145.00 $1,595.00

23 1 LS Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment $7,266.00 $7,266.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT                                                                                                                                                             

(Items 1 through 23)
$206,407.00

Bid Security

We Declare this to be a true Tabulation of Bids received on 
September 6, 2024 by the Township of Westtown for Street Road (SR 0926) and Shady Grove Way Green-Light-Go Project

PENNONI

Michael W. Schneider, PE PENNA. REG. NO. 073259

10% Bid Bond

QUANTITY/UNIT

Contact: Raymond Meehan

APPROXIMATE

(610) 436-9922

1020 Andrew Drive
West Chester, PA 19380

Lenni Electric Corporation


